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Jacobson Charles A., pianomaker, 2010-2012

Howard, r. B Adair
Jacobson Charles J., plumber M. J. Blackman,

r. 1565 Market
Jacobson David, porter, r. 1219 Kearny
Jacobson David, shoemaker Cabn, Nlckelsburg

& Co., r. 608 Buchanan
Jacobson BUen Miss, clerk, r. IS Lewis PI.

Jacobson Ernest P., restauranc, 43, 3d, r. 13

Lewis PI.

Jacobson Fannie Mrs., birds and cages, 1665

Market
Jacobson Frederick, restaurant, 410 Kearny, r.

18 Lewis PI.

Jacobson Fritz, tailor, 1113 Bush, r. 1465a Jes-
sie

Jacobson George, cook str. Colon
Jacobson George, laborer, r. 44% Rausch rear
Jacobson George, porter F. W. Marston, r.

216%, 6th
Jacobson Gustavo E., carpenter H. Koehler,

r. 1219 Kearny
Jacobson Gustave F., waiter, r. 663 Harrison
Jacobson Harry, barber, r. 1314 Mission
Jacobson Harry, salesman S. H. Frank & Co.,

r. 1227 Golden Gate Av.
Jacobson Henry, Chinatown guide, r. 3 Vas-

serot PI.

Jacobson Henry, master mariner, r. 1052 Fol-
som

Jacobson Herman, brewer, r. 707 Mission
Jacobson Hyman. salesman Felix Coblentz &

Co., r. 789 Haight
Jacobson Isaac, machinist, r. 1S2 Russ
Jacobson Isidor, salesman, t. 3 Vasserot Pi.

Jacobson Jacob, cooper, r. 411 Bryant
Jacobson Jacob, shoemaker Cahn, Nickels-

burg & Co., r. 402 Hayes
Jacobson Jacob, waiter, r. 412 Minna
Jacobson Jacob L., tailor, r. 8V2 Monroe
Jacobson James, bookkeeper German Sav-

ings and Loan Soc. r. 439 Oak
Jacobson John, seaman, r. 6 Howard
Jacobson John, seaman, r. 31 Willow Av.
Jacobson John, seaman, r. 220 Clara
Jacobson John, seaman, r. 309 Main
Jacobson John, seaman, r. 330 Main
Jacobson John, seaman, r. Sailors' Home
Jacobson John, ship carpenter Union Iron

Wks., r. 1448, 15th Av. South
Jacobson John R., marine engineer, r. 239

Ritch
Jacobson John W., carpenter, r. 62 Sussex
Jacobson Kate, widow, r. 2635 Bryant
Jacobson L. Miss, saleslady D. Samuels Lace

House Co.. r. 1817 Powell
Jacobson Laura, widow, r. 1027% Market
Jacobson Lawrence, seaman, r. 31 Broadway
Jacobson Ludwig, seaman, r. 66 Oregon
Jacobson Mark, salesman Nordman Bros., r.

608 Buchanan
Jacobson Mary Miss, domestic, 2710 Scott
Ja.cobson Matthew, laborer S. P. Co.
Jacobson Meyer, agent, r. 933 Golden Gate Av.
Jacobson-Morris Co. (Charles Jacobson and I.

F. Morris) produce com. merchants, 30S-

310 Davis
Jacobson Nellie Miss, dressmaker, r. 18 Lewis

PI.

Jacobson Nels, grinder W. T. Garratt & Co.,
r. Berkeley

Jacobson Oscar (Sandelin & Jacobson) r. 1929

Ocean Av.
Jacobson Peter, r. 129, 5th
Jacobson Peter, machinist Union Iron Wks.,

r. 147 South Park
Jacobson Peter, rancher, r. 1434 Howard
Jacobson Ralph, salesman Mlrsky Bros., r.

1314 Mission
Jacobson Rudolph, clerk Slml, Pera & Silli-

neri, r. 1944 Mason
Jacobson Sigmund, r. 1314 Mission
Jacobson Simon, merchant, r. 511 Van Ness Av.
Jacobson Victor, master mariner. Ferry Bldg.
Jacobson William, bricklayer, r. 1368 Vallejo
inrjacobson. Jacobsen

W. W MONTAGUE & CO.:

Artistic Tiles,
F»loln, Glazed and Decorat»d.

AMERICAN AND EN0L1SI1.

* S09, 311, 313, 316 and 317 MARKET ST.

Jacobus Charles E., clerk, r. 1318% Guerrero
Jacobus Frederick G., salesman S. F. Novelty

and Plating Wks., r. Oakland
JACOBUS JULIEN E.

mining secretary, 33 Nevada Block, r.

Niles, Cal.
Jacobus Lyman A., salesman Redington &

Co., r. Oakland
Jacoby Albert, clerk Meyersteln Co., r. 623

Turk
Jacoby Brothers (Los Angeles) 30, 2d
Jacoby C, oiler U. S. str. Centennial
Jacoby Charles A., mfrs." agent, Hearst Bldg.,

r. 321 Ellis
Jacoby Franz, accountant Cesar Bertheau, r.

r. 2916a Sacramento
Jacoby H., salesman Emporium, r. 554 Hayes
Jacoby Henry, barber Philip Simon & Co., r.

463% Jessie
Jacoby Herman, seaman, r. 563 Bryant
Jacoby Hermann, r. 623 Turk
Jacoby Isaac, tailor, r. 123, 6th

Jacoby Isaac N. (Jacoby Bros.) 30, 2d, r. 900

O'Farrell
Jacoby Israel, tailor, r. 976 Folsom
Jacoby J., r. 126 Ellis

Jacoby J. Mrs., dressmaker, r. 2032% Lom-
bard

Jacoby Jacob, merchant, r. 554 Hayes
Jacoby Julius H., cigars and tobacco, vesti-

bule Claus Spreckels Bldg., r. 1008 Sacra-
mento

Jacoby Max, clerk, r. 554 Hayes
Jacoby N. H., salesman Raphael's, r. 6 O'Far-

rell

Jacoby Philip I., president Standard Biscuit

Co., 701-703 Front, r. 900 O'Farrell

JACOBY PHILO
publisher The Hebrew and California

State Almanac (German) 612 Commercial,
r. 118 Grant Av.

Jacoby S., r. 126 Ellis
Jacoby Samuel, director Standard Biscuit Co.,

r. 900 O'Farrell
Jacoby Sophie, widow, r. 1208 Buchanan
Jacoby Therese, widow, r. 2916a Sacramento
Jacoby William P.. bookkeeper Sachs Bros. &

Co., r. 1208 Buchanan
[CFJacoby. See Jacobi
Jacomy Christopher T., waiter, r. 805% Union
Jaconi Michael, clerk G. Carra, r. 2800 How-

ard
Jacot George H., with Ant. Borel & Co.. r. 24

Reed
Jacot Leon, steward, r. 72S Bush
Jacott Mary, lodgings, 403, 3d
Jacovich John, electrician, r. 213^2 Mason
Jacquemart Achllle, clerk J. Pinet & Co., r.

2309 Fillmore
Jacquemet Auguste (Jaeger & Jacquemet) r.

663 Pine rear

JACQUEMET J. & CO.
(Joseph Jacquemet and Pierre Condrey)
proprietors Ocean House Road Nursery on
New Balboa Boulevard near InRleside(take
Mission Street electric cars Tor nursery
near Ing-leside) and Magnolia Nurseries
cor. 22d and Douglass (take Castro Street
car to 23d or take Mission Street car and
transfer to 22d and get off at 24th and
Douglass for Nurseries) floral depots 26-27
4th, telephone Main 1720, and 106, 6tb,
telephone South 657


